projects (collectively, the “projects”) that will improve forest health and wildfire resiliency in 
the vicinity of Gasquet, Del Norte County and in the vicinity of Somes Bar, Humboldt County. 
The two projects are as follows: 

1. Tolowa Dee-ni’ Nation: One million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) to 
implement 250-350 acres of fuels treatments, such as prescribed fire and cultural burning, 
on lands surrounding the Tolowa community of Mvs-yee (present-day Gasquet), in 
partnership with the U S Forest Service. 

2. The Mid Klamath Watershed Council: